#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Kazuyuki Miyoshi | 07/28/2009     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | MIYOSHI INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISE INC. |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2-20-5 Kitano-cho                  |
| City:           | Sabae-shi, Fukui-ken               |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                              |
| Postal Code:    | 916-0029                           |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12534875 |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4565

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-997-4565 Phone: Email: tt@j-pat.jp

Correspondent Name: Judge Patent Associates

Address Line 1: 6-8 Nishitemma 2-chome, Kita-ku

Address Line 2: Dojima Bldg. 5th Fl. Address Line 4: Osaka, JAPAN 530-0047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 046.0007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Judge

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=UY007\_assgn#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 023052 FRAME: 0012

**RECORDED: 08/04/2009** 

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

| Whereas,_  | Kazuyuki Miyoshi   |
|--|--|
|  | f Japan and hereinafter referred to as the applicant(s), has invented<br>and useful improvements in  |
| ·  | Polarizing Lens and Method of Its Manufacture  |
| the late<br>or other   | th the applicant(s) executed an application for United States Patent on state next to the signature(s) below, wise on,   |
| ☐ for which was filed  | th United States Patent Application Number/  |
| and where  | os, MIYOSHI INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISE INC. of Sabae-shi Japan  |
| 2-20-5 Kit   | i Fukui-ken  |
| JAPAN 9  | 16.0029  |
|  | of acquiring the entire rights in the patent application named above, and he same yields any United States patent(s), the title to and interest in the   |
| which is he assignee, Il the same in hereby autitall any such such paten represental | fore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of creby acknowledged, the applicant(s) assigns, and transfers, unto the ne entire rights in the patent application, and the title to and interest in sofar as the same yields any United States patent(s); and the applicant(s) horizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a patent(s) to the assignee, as that of the entire title to and interest in any at(s), for the sole use and behoof of the assignee and the assignee's legal tives, as fully and entirely as any such patent(s) would have been held by ant(s) had the present assignment not been made. |
| In testimon  | y whereof the applicant(s) has below executed this assignment.   |
| Signature(s)   | and date(s):   |
| Signature_/  | Lagutula majorki pote 758 soog   |

PATENT REEL: 023052 FRAME: 0013